

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1063 OF 2004

HOLIRAM BORDOLOI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Sidharthan,Adv.

Ms.Rajni Gupta,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Sadasiva Reddy, counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and

concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Sidharth Luthra, counsel for the respondent argued for five

minutes. Arguments remain concluded. Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)  
(Veera Verma)

Court Master  
Court Master