

Z

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1063 OF 2004

HOLIRAM BORDOLOI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(Office report reg. Payment of fee to A.C.)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Satish Vig,Adv.

Ms.Riku Sarma,Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A lump sum of Rs.750/- may be paid to the amicus curaie as fee.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master